# CH \$40.00 323477

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Employee Benefit Solutions, LLC		04/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EB Employee Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	245 Main Street, Suite 605	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10601	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3234778	DIFFERENCE CARD

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2128945765

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-940-8800

**Email:** bret.danow@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bret J. Danow

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	383023-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bret J. Danow
SIGNATURE:	/Bret J. Danow/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0049

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMPLOYEE BENEFIT

SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMPLOYEE BENEFIT

SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "EB EMPLOYEE SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 12:45

O'CLOCK P.M.

5523015 8100

140539692

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 1332671

DATE: 04-30-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0050

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:54 PM 04/30/2014 FILED 12:45 PM 04/30/2014 \$RV 140539692 - 5523015 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# EMPLOYEE BENEFIT SOLUTIONS, LLC

Employee Benefit Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Company"), for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Employee Benefit Solutions, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended as follows:

  Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is "EB Employee Solutions, LLC"."

Dated: April 30, 2014

EMPLOYEE BENEFIT SOLUTIONS, LLC

By: /s/ Paul Staubi

Name: Paul Staubi

Title: Authorized Person

100485944

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0051

**RECORDED: 04/30/2014**